Aluevaalit 2025

Ehdokkaat danimaaran mukaisessa jarjestyksessa

Sivu 1

13.4.2025 16.4.2025
Pohjois-Karjalan hyvinvointialue 09:52
260 Kitee Tarkastuslaskenta KT24
Aanista laskettu: 100,0%
Jarj Ehdokas Ryhmi Aénet
nro nro nimi
1. 2251 Auvinen, Eeva-Liisa KESK 593
2. 2127 Kosonen, Sanna SDP 486
3. 2289 Musikka, Sinikka KESK 422
4. 2295 Pennanen, Kari KESK 236
5. 2132 Lahtela, Esa SDP 210
6. 2336 Hamalainen, Tapio VAS 209
7. 2227 Pirhonen, Osmo PS 187
8. 2067 Malinen, Marja KOK 173
9. 2071 Nenonen, Tero KOK 101
10. 2205 Kiiskinen, Kaisu PS 65
1. 2140 Muukkonen, Birgitta SDP 56
12. 2214 Lampinen, Jarkko PS 54
13. 2141 Makisalo-Ropponen, Merja SDP 45
14. 2092 Tiittanen, Laura KOK 36
15. 2163 Suoninen, Tuomo SDP 35
16. 2059 Kulmala, Kari KOK 32
17. 2255 Heickell, Mikko KESK 29
18. 2086 Riekki, Martti KOK 27
19. 2247 Vaisto, Anu PS 27
20. 2273 Kuittinen, Matti KESK 27
21. 2403 Harinen, Sami KD 25
22. 2415 Karjalainen, Teuvo KD 15
23. 2372 Rouvinen, Auvo VAS 14
24. 2007 Haverinen, Reetta VIHR 13
25. 2302 Rassokha, Oxana KESK 13
26. 2309 Rasanen, Tiina KESK 12
27. 2462 Timonen, Terho KD 11
28. 2032 Elo, Timo KOK 10
29. 2241 Simonen, Ritva PS 10
30. 2300 Pyoéridinen, Jasmin KESK 10
31. 2002 Alanen, Teija VIHR 9
32. 2076 Pesonen, Tanja KOK 9
33. 2267 Karjula, Anna KESK 9
34. 2402 Halonen, Kaisa KD 9
35. 2218 Mara, Outi PS 8
36. 2261 Hyykky, Tarja KESK 8
37. 2303 Reijonen, Eero KESK 8
38. 2004 Elonheimo, Ville VIHR 7
39. 2077 Pesonen, Tommi KOK 7
40. 2186 Hiltunen, Mika PS 7
41. 2319 Vatanen, Lahja-Elina KESK 7
42. 2451 Silvennoinen, Maija KD 7
43. 2003 Brax, Tuija VIHR 6
44, 2048 Kaita, Karita KOK 6
45. 2090 Sihvonen, Aulikki KOK 6
46. 2103 Ehrukainen, Reima SDP 6
47. 2104 Eloranta, Satu-Sisko SDP 6
48. 2110 Honkanen, Anu SDP 6
49, 2118 Kangaskolkka, Emilia SDP 6
50. 2151 Puruskainen-Saarelainen, Anna SDP 6
51. 2191 Jumppanen, Anssi PS 6
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2276
2346
2011
2051
2079
2128
2138
2161
2215
2248
2254
2263
2291
2339
2398
2031
2102
2165
2181
2183
2252
2293
2301
2314
2317
2331
2468
2022
2025
2028
2040
2053
2066
2121
2131
2162
2169
2188
2201
221
2250
2271
2298
2324
2366
2433
2437
2448
2005
2014
2019
2026
2027
2044
2045
2078
2080
2097
2106

Laakko, Marjo
Kuivalainen, Maija
Kondie, Tuomo
Kiiskinen, Jenni
Piironen, Henna
Kuronen, Vesa
Mikkonen, Petra
Stenberg-Louko, Irmeli
Leinonen, Anna
Wihonen, Jussi
Harinen, Jertta
Immonen, Miika
Mutanen, Sonja
Jarvinen, Anni
Antikainen, Timo
Arppi, Heikki
Ainasto, Paivi
Tanninen, Jarmo
Eronen, Miia
Hartikainen, Mikko
Eronen, Erika
Parikka, Tuula
Raatikainen, Saara
Tirkkonen, Hilkka
Varis, Atte
Heikkinen, Hannele
Viitikko, Yrjo

Styr, Maria
Ylikoski, Eeva
Rautiainen, Jani
Holopainen, Arja
Korkeakoski, Hanna
Maksimainen, Eino
Kastinen, Outi
Laakkonen, Jussi
Suihko, Teemu
Tuovinen, Satu
Harkénen, Esa
Karppinen, Markku
Korhonen, Jari
Asikainen, Lauri
Kosela, Anna-Helena
Pitkanen, Eine
Kallioinen, Toni
Piitulainen, Juha
Melkko, Satu
Ojanen, Simo
Seppala, Kristiina
Eronen, Eveliina
Lahtinen, Matilda
Saarinen, Ninni
Jokela, Jouni
Ahponen, Jorma
Honkavaara, Matti
Hujanen, Heikki
Peuha, Jyrki
Porokka, Jouni
Vallius-Hyttinen, Marjo
Haatanen, Minni
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2107
2109
2114
2119
2122
2124
2134
2135
2142
2153
2167
2171
2180
2182
2202
2208
2225
2230
2236
2244
2256
2260
2283
2286
2290
2294
2297
2299
2304
2315
2325
2343
2345
2363
2374
2378
2382
2399
2426
2438
2440
2452
2463
2464
2465
2006
2009
2010
2015
2018
2023
2024
2029
2030
2033
2035
2036
2055

Heinonen, Eila
Hoffren, Minna
Harkin, Anne
Karhapaa, Henna
Kauppinen, Marja
Koistinen, Olavi
Leminen, Esa
Mahlavuori, Ritva
Nenonen, Reetta
Rissanen, Sanna
Tielinen, Ari
Vartiainen, Sonja
Bogdanoff, Eero
Harjunen, Sari
Keronen, Niko
Kinnunen, Timo
Oinonen, Sari
Purmonen, Mika
Réasanen, Mauno
Torvinen, Jani
Heikkinen, Jukka
Huovinen, Sari
Miettinen, Asko
Mononen, Liisa
Mustonen, Tuomo
Partanen, Saila
Piipponen, Sirpa
Puustinen, Osmo
Reijonen, Heikki
Torssonen, Markku
Anttikoski, Esa
Keranen, Mika
Koskela, Paivi
Pellikka, Jade
Saarelainen, Antti
Sundell, Milla
Tervo, Jenni
Artell, Helena
Koskela, Harri
Piironen, Mika
Pitkanen, Niilo
Silventoinen, Paivi
Turunen, Matti
Turunen, Pertti
Torronen, Paavo
Hautanen, Esa
Jonhede, Marko
Kaunisaho, Lauri
Maéattanen, Risto
Robonen, Olga
Tarnanen, Teppo
Turunen, Anssi
Ahlholm, Pekka
Ahvalo, Marko
Greku, Mia
Hartikainen, Pasi
Hassinen, Atso
Korpela, Suvi
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2057
2060
2061
2063
2070
2084
2089
2094
2098
2105
2108
2113
2120
2123
2133
2137
2139
2150
2155
2156
2157
2166
2168
2170
2172
2175
2176
2178
2192
2195
2196
2197
2198
2199
2206
2207
2209
2213
2216
2219
2220
2224
2228
2232
2233
2238
2242
2243
2249
2253
2259
2268
2270
2275
2278
2279
2281
2287
2288

Kosonen, Juha
Kuokkanen, Tiina
Kéarna-Valimaki, Arja
Litja, Juho

Moélsa, Marja
Reijonen, Anna
Savolainen, Roope
Tolvanen, Mauri
Varis, Minna
Eskelinen, Jari
Hirvonen, Jukka
Hyokki, Sirpa
Karppanen, Pertti
Keskisalo, Pentti
Lehtimaki, Riitta
Martikainen, Kari
Mikkonen, Virve
Pottonen, Sari
Rissanen, Toivo
Raty, Juha
Sallinen, Joonas
Tanskanen, Marjo
Tiittanen, Hanna
Vartiainen, Marja-Terttu
Viinikainen, Arttu
Kuokkanen, Sara
Mertala, Tomi
Arponen, Teemu
Jumppanen, Satu
Juvonen, Jukka
Jaaskelainen, Sampsa
Kaartinen, Marko
Kainulainen, Jari
Karanta, Auli
Kinnunen, Asseri
Kinnunen, Marko
Kivinen, Marja
Kukkonen, Juha
Leppéakorpi, Pekka
Mattsson, Sami
Mehto, Toni
Maatta, Henry
Plick, Satu
Paakkonen, Matti
Ratilainen, Simo
Saaristo, Susanna
Sutinen, Ville
Tikka, Tiina
Wilska, Heidi
Gustafsson, Auvo
Huikuri, Eeva
Kinnunen, Kyosti
Korhonen, Paavo
Karkkainen, Mika
Laitila, Sami
Lauronen, Jari
Maautu, Tate
Muikku, Mika
Mukkala, Kati
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2305
2318
2320
2322
2327
2330
2332
2333
2337
2341
2344
2352
2356
2360
2381
2383
2385
2388
2401
2410
2424
2431
2435
2441
2445
2456
2458
2008
2012
2013
2016
2017
2020
2021
2034
2037
2038
2039
2041
2042
2043
2046
2047
2049
2050
2052
2054
2056
2058
2062
2064
2065
2068
2069
2072
2073
2074
2075
2081

Reinikka, Erik
Varonen, Marjukka
Vattulainen, Timo
Vaisanen, Juho
Dannenberg, Alia
Hallivuo, Samu
Hermaja, Jussi
Herranen, Jussi
lkonen, Hannu
Katajamaki, Riitta
Konkonen, Sami
Levaniemi, Hannu
Maasilta, Markku
Nykanen, Tapio
Tanskanen, Markku
Terava, Eero
Timonen, Ville-Pekka
Turunen, Esko
Hakulinen, Riitta
Jaaranen, Merja
Korhonen, Pia
Kayhko, Irma

Maki, Anne
Puhakka, Jouni
Ryynanen, Leo
Solonen, Anton
Suomalainen, Kati
Holopainen, Jani
Kortelainen, Marjaana
Kupiainen, Laura
Orre, Martti
Pekkala, Janne
Sammalisto, Elina
Sillanpaa, Pekka
Halonen, Jani
Henttinen, Aino
Hietanen, Rauni
Hildén, Cia
Holopainen, Lukas
Honkanen, Jouni
Honkanen, Tuomas
Hummelholm, Aarre
Juutinen, Aleksi
Karlsson, Lydia
Karvinen, Timo
Korkalainen, Otto
Korpela, Jukka
Kortelainen, Reijo
Kuivalainen, Antti
Leskinen, Jarkko
Lukin, Satu

Majuri, Krista
Mielonen, Olli-Pekka
Makikallio, Juhani
Niemi, John
Nuutinen, Pekka
Nykyri, Heikki
Paananen, Vinski
Putro, Eija
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201.
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343.
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2082
2083
2085
2087
2088
2091
2093
2095
2096
2099
2100
2101
2111
2112
2115
2116
2117
2125
2126
2129
2130
2136
2143
2144
2145
2146
2147
2148
2149
2152
2154
2158
2159
2160
2164
2173
2174
2177
2179
2184
2185
2187
2189
2190
2193
2194
2200
2203
2204
2210
2212
2217
2221
2222
2223
2226
2229
2231
2234

Puustinen, Jari
Ratinen, Kaisa
Reijonen, liro
Ruotsalainen, Riitta
Raty, Esa
Tarvainen, Paavo
Toivanen, Satu
Toérmanen, Maija
Uusi-lllikainen, Heleena
Voutilainen, Jukka
Vaisanen, Kari
Valimaki, Otso
Hurskainen, Veli-Matti
Hy®okki, Jouni
Jetsonen, Anne
Jappinen, Minna
Kangas, Sari
Kontturi, Juha
Koponen, Tanja
Karkkainen, Eero
Karkkainen, Tarja
Makkonen, Vuokko
Nyyssénen, Leena
Narhi, Eeva-Maria
Ollilainen, Pekka
Pakarinen, Tuula
Pesonen, Matti
Pirinen, Janne
Pitkanen, Meira
Ratilainen, Janne
Rissanen, Tanja
Salomaa, Jani
Smura, Antti

Sorsa, Maaret
Tahvanainen, Martti
Vaananen, Paivi
Yl6nen, Juuso
Armanto, Irene
Asikainen, Tommi
Heiskanen, Erkki
Heromaa, Jari
Hyttinen, Jari
Jolkkonen, Jouni
Jolkkonen, Meri
Juntunen, Kalevi
Juvonen, Evelina
Karkulehto, Matti
Keto, Mirella
Kettunen, Juha-Pekka
Koponen, Sami
Kujansuu, Ville-Petteri
Leskinen, Matti
Mustonen, Heidi
Myllynen, Sari
Myyry, Miika
Oinonen, Veijo
Puhakka, Olli
Purmonen, Minna
Reinikainen, Kai
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2235
2237
2239
2240
2245
2246
2257
2258
2262
2264
2265
2266
2269
2272
2274
2277
2280
2282
2284
2285
2292
2296
2306
2307
2308
2310
2311
2312
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2321
2323
2326
2328
2329
2334
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2340
2342
2347
2348
2349
2350
2351
2353
2354
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2357
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2361
2362
2364
2365
2367
2368
2369
2370

Romppanen, Keijo
Raty, Marjatta
Sallinen, Matti
Simonen, Juha
Turunen, Sabrina
Varis, Matti
Hiltunen, Hilkka
Hiltunen, llkka
Holtta, Anna
Juuti, Miso
Jamsén, Pauli
Karhinen, Mirja
Kontkanen, Mika
Koskelo, Marko
Kukkonen, Pekka
Laaninen, Leena
Lodders, Ville
Makkonen, Raili
Miettinen, Mikko
Mikkila, Hannu
Paavilainen, Paivi
Pesonen, Anni
Riikonen, Esko
Rossi, Hannes
Rasanen, Marja-Leena
Siira, Arto

Sirkkia, Sari
Surakka, Martti
Tervala, Timo
Turunen, Susanna
Voutilainen, Erkki
Pennanen, Petri
Armila, Paivi
Estola, Anna
Haikala, Aku
Hyppoénen, Anu
Hakki, Miikku
Jyrkinen, Ari
Kangas, Matias
Katajavuori, Rauli
Laakso, Inkeri
Lakanen, Tiia
Lampen, Timo
Lempinen, Seppo
Leppéanen, Marko
Liimatainen, Mikko
Loijas, Hannu
Lukkarinen, Arto
Marjomaa, Esko
Nieminen, Aila
Nupponen, Jarno
Omenasaari, Kasper
Pajula, Elina
Pellikka, Saija
Piirainen, Heikki
Pirskanen, Marianne
Puhakka, Antero
Pursiainen, Jani
Rautio, Pentti
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2371
2373
2375
2376
2377
2379
2380
2384
2386
2387
2389
2390
2391
2392
2393
2394
2395
2396
2397
2400
2404
2405
2406
2407
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2409
2411
2412
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2414
2416
2417
2418
2419
2420
2421
2422
2423
2425
2427
2428
2429
2430
2432
2434
2436
2439
2442
2443
2444
2446
2447
2449
2450
2453
2454
2455
2457
2459

Reijonen, Juha-Pekka
Saarelainen, Anni

Saarinen-Harkonen, Tuija

Salmi, Henna
Savolainen, Wendy
Sysi6-Jyrkinen, Leena
Tahvanainen, Petteri
Timonen, Henna
Tolvanen, Tero
Tuononen, Reijo
Vartiainen, Kimmo
Ventola, Timo
Vendja, Mika-Veli
Virta, Jari-Pekka
Vaisanen, Vilja
Vayrynen, Ritva
Westerman, Eija
White, Kathryn
Ylisiurua, Sinja
Burman, Eeva
Heikkinen, Arto
Hiltunen, Pentti
Honkanen, Manu
Hottinen, Anja
Huisko, Marja-Liisa
Itkonen, Tarja
Jouhki, Veronika

Jaaskelainen, Anna-Katariina

Kaasinen, Marko
Kananen, Esa
Karttunen, Olavi
Karvinen, Johanna
Karvinen, Pekka
Karvonen, Hanna
Keinanen, Anita
Kettunen, Helvi
Kok, Herman
Korhonen, Eine
Koskela, Hanna
Kosunen, lida
Koukku, Armi
Kéamarainen, Jari
Karki, Ella

Laine, Raimo
Mikkola, Jari
Naumanen, Lari
Pippola, Jarmo
Pulkkinen, Hilkka
Ratilainen, Seppo
Rintala, Tuula
Saarenmaki, Johanna
Saarinen, Taneli
Seppala, Piia
Seppanen, Tapio
Siponen, Piia
Smura, Anne-Maria
Smura, Marko
Sormunen, Urpo
Stolt-Pappinen, Kirsti
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2460 Tanskanen, Vuokko
2461 Tarvainen, Ensio
2466 Vaittinen, Merja
2467 Valjus, Erkki

2469 Virta, Sampsa
2470 Yrjola, Arvo
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